ATTORNEYS AT LAW

October 31, 2012

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Bldg., 2" FI.

400 North Street
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street

8% Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101

TEL 717 237 6000
FAX 7172376019
www.eckertseamans.com

Jeffrey J. Norton
717.237.7192

215.523.781
jnorton@eckertseamans.com

RE: Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation For an Evidentiary Hearing on the
Energy Efficiency Benchmarks Established for the Period June 1, 2013 through_
May 31, 2016; Docket No. P-2012-2320369

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please accept this letter as confirmation that Comverge, Inc. (“Comverge”) will not be filing a
Reply Brief in the above-referenced matter.

A copy of this letter is being served in accordance with the attached certificate of service. If you
have any questions, please contact me at your convenience.

Very truly yours,

] :;%”/ /@K

Jeffrey J. Norton

JIN/jls
Enclosure

cc: Hon. Elizabeth Barnes (w/enc)
Certificate of Service (w/enc)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been served upon the
following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code

§ 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA EMAIL AND/OR FIRST CLASS MAIL

Johnnie E. Simms, Esq. Paul E. Russell

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Associate General Counsel
PA PUC PPL Services Corporation
Keystone Building Two North Ninth Street

400 North Street, 2" F1., West

P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
Josimms(@pa.gov

Shaun A. Sparks

Kriss Brown

PA PUC

Law Bureau

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
shsparks@pa.gov

Andrew S. Tubbs, Esq.

Post & Schell, PC

17 North 2™ Street, 12" FI.
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
atubbs@postschell.com

David B. MacGregor, ESq.
Post & Schell, PC

Four Penn Center
1600 JFK Blvd.

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808

dmacgregor@postschell.com

Heather M. Langeland, Esq.
PennFuture

Suite 2770

425 Sixth Ave.

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
langeland@pennfuture.org
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Allentown, PA 18106
perussell@pplweb.com

Harry S. Geller, Esquire

Patrick M. Cicero, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1414
pulp@palegalaid.net

Zachary M. Fabish, Esquire
Sierra Club

50 F. Street, NW, 8 Floor
Washington, DC 20001
Zachary fabish@sierraclub.org

Hon. Elizabeth Barnes
Administrative Law Judge

PA Public Utility Commission
400 North Street, 2" FI.
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
ebarnes@pa.gov

Joseph Otis Minott, Esquire
Clean Air Council

135 S. 19" Street, Suite 300
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Joe minott@cleanair.org




Pamela C. Polacek, Esq.

Adeolu A. Bakare, Esq.

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

P.O.Box 116

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
ppolacek@mwn.com
abakare@mwn.com

Craig R. Burgraff, Esq.

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP
100 North Tenth Street

P.O. Box 1778

Harrisburg, PA 17105
crburgraff@hmslegal.com

Date: October 31, 2012
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Christy M. Appleby, Esq.
Aron J. Beatty, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

Forum Place, 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
cappleby@paoca.org
abeatty(@paoca.org

Joseph L. Vullo, Esq.
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts
1460 Wyoming Ave.

Fort Wayne, PA 19704
jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com

ﬂ i ef{frey J. Norton



